Rarshav Fatika Ilp

Office No - 325, Amrit Niamond Nove, Tata Road No - 01, Opera Nove - 400 004 E. - Mail · parsharvatika@pmail.com

To,

**BSE Limited** 

New Trading Wing,

Rotunda Building, P J Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort

Mumbai - 400 001

Sub: Intimation/Disclosure under SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 29 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and the amendments made therein, I, Maulik Jitendra Kumar Ranka, Designated Partner on behalf of Parshav Vatika LLP, wish to inform you that 18,12,606 Convertible Warrants of Face Value Rs. 10/- each at premium of Rs. 18/- per Warrant convertible into Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each, has been allotted to Parshav Vatika LLP on 21st February, 2024.

Please find enclosed herewith the relevant information in the prescribed Format.

I request you to kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely,

For Parshav Vatika LLP

PARSHAV VATIKA LLP

325, Floor-2 Mezz, Amrut Diamond House, Tata Rd. No.1, Roxy Cinema, Opera House Girgaon, Mumbai - 400 004.

Maulik Jitendra Kumar Ranka

**Designated Partner** 

DIN: 10118985

Add: B-503, Grace Building Vasant, Marvel, Near Mage Thane,

Telephone Exchange, Borivali East, Mumbai - 400066

Date: 22<sup>nd</sup> February, 2024

Place: Mumbai

## Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part A- Details of Acquisition			In Cor	e:51170	2)
	Yogi Limited (Scrip Code : 511702) (Formerly known as Parsharti Investment				
ame of the Target Company (TC)	(Form	erly knov	n as re	113114	
ame of the Target Company	Limite	<u>d)</u>			
	Acqui	rer:		- 11 D	
in and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC)	1.	Parsha	v Vatik	a LLI	
lame(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC)	1				
vith the acquirer.	PAC:			litandr	rakumar Ranka Ranka
	2	. Mrs. 1	Manjula	ta Jitena.	Ranka
	3	. Mr.	Rajendi	ra Kumar I	anka HUF
	4	. M/S	Jitenar	akumar Pan	ka
		. Mr.	Sanju K	umar	Ranka HUF
		. M/S	Rajend	rakuman	umar Ranka
	1 3	Mr.	Jitendr	akumar F	Kumar Ranka
		Mr.	Maulik	Jitendra	Kumar Ranka
	_				
Dramoter/Promoter group	No				
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	DCE	Limited			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are	BSE	Lilings			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where				T	% w.r.t. total
listed	1.	lumber	% w.r	.t. total	% W.F.L. total
isition / disposal as follows		Mulliper	share	/voting	diluted
Details of the acquisition / <del>disposal</del> as follows			ca	pital	share/voting
			0.000	erever	capital of the TC
			annl	icable(*)	(**)
			арр.		
			1		-
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:		-		-	
Before the acquisition under the second seco					
a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/b)					
b) Shares in the nature of others) non-disposal undertaking/ others) non-disposal undertaking/ others)					
non-disposal undertakino	- 1				_
e) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	ent	-	1	-	
d) Warrants/convertible section shares carry	ing				
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carry voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category	ory)				
voting rights in the IC (specify in		120		-	-
e) Total (a+b+c+d)		, <del>7</del> 0			
			-		
Details of acquisition/sale				38.3	-
		-		-	-
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold		-		-	2
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares					
	nent				0.040/
c) Warrants/convertible securities/diff that entitles the acquirer to receive shares car that entitles the acquirer to receive shares car	rying	18,12,6	606	-	6.04%
voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each cate	gory)	10,22,0			
voting rights in the IC (specify floraling in					
l deld		1			
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the det	141101				6.04%
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)		18,12,606		•	
		_			

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:				
-) Chance cornuing voting rights	-	-	-	
a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares	-	-	-	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying	18,12,606	-	6.04%	
voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	-	-	-	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	18,12,606	-	6.04%***	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Preferential Allotment of Convertible Warrants			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	21st February, 2024			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition <del>/ sale</del>	Rs. 16,19,13,130/-			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 16,19,13,130/-			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 30,00,000/-			

- (\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(\*\*\*) Warrants will be converted into Equity Shares in two or more tranches in two or more Financial Years.

For Parshav Vatika LLP

PARSHAV VATIKA LLP

325, Floor-2 Mezz, Amrut Diamond House, Tata Rd. No.1, Roxy Cinema, Opera House, Girgaon, Mumbal - 400 004.

Maulik Jitendra Kumar Ranka

**Designated Partner** 

DIN: 10118985

Add: B-503, Grace Building Vasant, Marvel, Near Mage Thane,

Telephone Exchange, Borivali East, Mumbai - 400066

Date: 22<sup>nd</sup> February, 2024

Place: Mumbai